RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PAT Atty Ref/Docket No.: 884.K54US1	Datent and Traders 1 0.00
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
STACCATO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	Name: Veebeam Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 59 Washington St. #118
[]Yes [X]No	City: SANTA CLARA State: CA Zip: 95050 Country: United States of America
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]N
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: March 23, 2010	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	tion, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 12/077,527, filed March 17, 2008	tion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 12/077,527, filed March 17, 2008 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 12/077,527, filed March 17, 2008 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 12/077,527, filed March 17, 2008 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 12/077,527, filed March 17, 2008 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas V. DelRosarlo Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 12/077,527, filed March 17, 2008 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas V. DelRosario Address;	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);\$ 40.00 []Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Thomas V. DelRosario/Reg. No. 46,658 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 031188 FRAME: 0153

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELANARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "STACCATO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "VEEBEAM CORPORATION", THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 12:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

3542169 8320

100306769

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delawage, gov/authvor. showl

AUTHENTY CATION: 7886239

DATE: 03-23-10

PATENT REEL: 031188 FRAME: 0154

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STACCATO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STACCATO COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "VEEBEAM CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 12:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3542169 8100

100306769

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delawars. gov/authver. shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 7886238

DATE: 03-23-10

PATENT REEL: 031188 FRAME: 0155

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:50 PM 03/23/2010 FILED 12:47 PM 03/23/2010 SRV 100306769 - 3542169 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF STACCATO COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Staccato Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

ONE: That on February 4. 2010 resolutions were duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors setting forth, approving and adopting a proposed amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate"), and that such resolutions provide that:

Article I of the Certificate shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE!

The name of the Corporation is Veebeam Corporation."

TWO: That on February 44, 2010 the Corporation's stockholders approved such amendments by vote of the outstanding shares in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THREE: That such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOUR: That the capital of the Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of such amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been executed as of this #_ day of February, 2010.

STACCATO COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Andrew M. Vought, Chief Executive Officer

WEST\2 1878527.1

PATENT REEL: 031188 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 08/21/2013